

## FRED'S-SMOKED GOUDA BACON BITE - 6/2# Bags

**Dot #:** 694934  
**Mfr #:** 0142020  
**GTIN:** 10050665014208  
**Supplier:** Ajinomoto Foods NA  
**Description:** FRED'S-SMOKED GOUDA BACON BITE  
- 6/2# Bags

### Product Information

**Classification:** Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen) (10000254)  
**Dimensions (HxWxD):** 7 x 11.88 x 13.12 Inch  
**Weight Gross / Net:** 13.7 Pound / 12 Pound  
**Origin:** (US) UNITED STATES  
**Storage Temperature:** -10° to 15°  
**Pallet Configuration:** Ti:12 Hi:6  
**Servings Per Container:** 64

### Features and Benefits (Case GTIN: 10050665014208)

**Features:** Tender elbow macaroni mixed with Gouda cheese and coated in a savory batter. Great on a kids menu. Easy to prepare just fry and serve! .

**Preparation and Cooking:** Deep Fry - Preparation Type Cooking Instructions Preparation Notes FOR BEST QUALITY AND FOOD SAFETY FOLLOW THESE COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. ALL FOOD SHOULD BE COOKED TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO USE. Due to differences in appliances, cooking times may vary and require adjustment. Deep Fryer Instructions 350°F for 3 minutes

**Serving Suggestions:** Variety of menu applications: appetizers, snacks, kids' menus, side dishes, or even as a mini meal.; Serve on a platter with Battered Zucchini and Onion Rings or your signature vegetable combination.; Great as a side order in place of potatoes or steamed vegetables.; Serve with a variety of Dips.

**Storage:** Store Product for no longer than 365 days after production at a temperature between -10 and 15 degrees

Nutritionals and Ingredients (Case GTIN: 10050665014208)

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)		(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.	
Serving Size	85 g	* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:**	
Servings Per Container	64	** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.	
Amount Per Serving			
	% Daily Value*		
Saturated Fat	6 g	29%	
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	25 mg	9%	
Sodium	750 mg	32%	
Potassium	0 mg	0%	
Total Carbohydrate	22 g	8%	
Dietary Fiber	1 g	3%	
Sugar	1 g		
Protein	7 g		
Calcium	120 mg	10%	
Iron	.9 mg	4%	
Vitamin D	0 µg	0%	
		Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg
		Calories per gram:	
Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4
		Protein	4

**Child Nutrition Label:**

No

**Ingredients:**

INGREDIENTS: Water, Cooked Macaroni (Water, Durum Semolina [Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Bleached Wheat Flour, Cheddar Cheese Sauce (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Milkfat, Whey, Enzyme Modified Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Water, Sodium Phosphate, Milkfat, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes], Sodium Phosphate, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Alginate, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Apocarotenal [Color]), Cream Cheese Blend (Milk, Cream Cheese [Milk, Cream, Cheese Culture Salt, Carob Bean Gum], Palm Oil, Cream, Contains Less than 2% of: Cheese Culture, Milk Fat, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Lactic Acid, Apocarotenal [Color]), Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Smoked Gouda Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Beta Carotene [Color], Natural Flavors), Modified Food Starch, Contains Less than 2% of: Cooked Bacon (Bacon Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythroate, Sodium Nitrite), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Fontina Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Rennet, Enzymes, Salt), Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors, Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Gluten, Soy Lecithin, Whey, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Flavor Enhancer (Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor), Cheese Flavor Enhancer (Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Silicon Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Triacetin), Liquid Margarine (Liquid Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Vegetable Monoglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificially Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate added), Yeast, Bacon Flavor (Maltodextrin, Bacon Fat, Bacon Bits [{Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrate}], Smoke Flavoring), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Natural Smoke Flavor, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten, Disodium Inosinate), Maltodextrin, Parsley, Soybean Oil, Paprika Extract (Color), Tumeric Extract (Color), Spices, Sugar, Salt. Prefried In Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Cottonseed). CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

## Allergens and Diet (Case GTIN: 10050665014208)

### Allergen Values (FDA)

#### Contains:

Milk, Soy, Wheat, SO2 & Sulphites, Cereals w Gluten, Other  
Gluten

**May Contain:** Mustard

#### Free From:

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Fish, Crustacean, Sesame Seeds